

Avonmore Capital & Management Services Ltd.

Ref: acms/corres/Bse /18-19/0035

November 15, 2018

**The General Manager
(Listing & Corporate Relations)
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001**

**Re: Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 September
2018, as published in the Newspapers**

Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30 September 2018, as published in the newspapers.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For Avonmore Capital & Management Services Ltd.


**Sagar Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
M. No. A42611**

Encl: a/a

National Centre for Radio Astrophysics
TATA INSTITUTE OF FUNDAMENTAL RESEARCH
NCRA-TIFR, Post Bag 3, Ganeshkhind, Pune University Campus, Pune - 411007

TENDER NOTICE NO. 6 / 2018-2019,
Public Tender No. : NCRA/177-PUB375/2018

Sealed bids are invited in two parts (Part - I Techno commercial Bid & Part-II Price Bid) for Supply of Power Line RFI/EMC Filters. Downloading of Tender Document: From November 15, 2018.

For details please visit website: <http://www.ncra.tifr.ref.in/ncra1/public-tenders-1>
OR <http://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app>

SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LIMITED			
Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata- 700072 Phone No. 033- 40022880, Fax - 033-22379053 Email : info@siliconvalleyinfo.net , Website : www.siliconvalleyinfo.net CIN : L15311WB1993PLC061312			
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2018 (Rs. In Lacs)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Year to date Figures for current period ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	24.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(6.67)	(19.68)	(5.66)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(6.67)	(19.68)	(5.66)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(6.67)	(19.68)	(5.66)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6.67)	(19.68)	(5.66)
Equity Share Capital	1296.80	1296.80	1296.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. ___/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)
2. Diluted:	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.siliconvalleyinfo.net. b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board
For **SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LIMITED**
Sd/- SANTOSH KUMAR JAIN

Place : Kolkata

Avonmore Capital & Management Services Limited

CIN: L67190DL1991PLC045857
Regd. Off.: F-33/3, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi, - 110020
Tel.: 011-26385056, Fax.: 011-43500787
Website: www.avonmorecapital.in, E-mail ID: secretarial@almondz.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year Ended 30 September 2018

Amount in Rs. Lacs

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30 September 2018 Unaudited	30 June 2018 Unaudited	30 September 2017 Unaudited	30 September 2018 Unaudited	30 September 2017 Unaudited	31 March 2018 Audited
Total Income from operations	2,071	2,173	3,625	4,244	5,230	10,333
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	303	409	2,290	712	2,445	3,098
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	303	409	2,290	712	2,445	3,098
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	246	358	1,836	604	1,942	2,522
Equity Share Capital	2,492	2,492	2,492	2,492	2,492	2,492
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet)						10,913
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(a) Basic	1.19	1.65	7.60	7.94	7.94	10.25
(b) Diluted	1.19	1.65	7.60	7.94	7.94	10.25
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(a) Basic	1.19	1.65	7.60	7.94	7.94	10.25
(b) Diluted	1.19	1.65	7.60	7.94	7.94	10.25

Key number of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30 September 2018 Unaudited	30 June 2018 Unaudited	30 September 2017 Unaudited	30 September 2018 Unaudited	30 September 2017 Unaudited	31 March 2018 Audited
Net Income from Operations & other income	105	91	2265	196	2279	2711
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	57	64	2243	121	2245	2627
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	34	45	1777	79	1779	2069

Notes:

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results and the notes thereto are available at the website of the company www.avonmorecapital.in and stock exchange website, i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of
Avonmore Capital & Management Services Ltd.
Sd/-
Ashok Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
DIN:- 02590928

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14 November 2018

- तिमाही और छमाही के लिए मूल व तरल इंधन क्रमशः रु. 0.72 और रु. 0.02 प्रति लीटर कम है। संशोधित पूर्वव्यापी दृष्टिकोण के तहत पूर्व अवधि के लिए तुलनीय आंकड़े पुनर्वर्णित करना आवश्यक नहीं है और इस प्रकार तुलनीय नहीं हैं।
3. कंपनी ने अपनी पूर्ण स्वामित्व अनुषंगियों अर्थात् रिशु बिल्डटेक प्राइवेट लिमिटेड में धारित अपने सभी शेयरों के निपटारन हेतु 12 नवंबर, 2018 को शेयर खरीद करार किया है।
4. ऊपर सेबी (सूचीबद्ध और अन्य प्रकटन आवश्यकताएँ) नियमावली, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में पेश किए गए 30 सितंबर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का एक सार है। 30 सितंबर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत पूर्ण रूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.ansals.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
5. उपर्युक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई थी और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 नवंबर, 2018 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में अनुमोदित किए गए।

स्थान : पेशावाली, गाजियाबाद
दिनांक : 14 नवंबर, 2018

बोर्ड की ओर से एवं उन्हीं के लिए
हस्ता./-
(दीपक अंसल)
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक
सीआईएन: 00041971

उपलब्ध है।

लेखा परीक्षक समिति द्वारा ऊपर उल्लिखित अवधि के निदेशक मंडली की बैठक में उसे अनुमोदित आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार संविधिक ने 30 सितंबर को अनुमोदित कर दिया है। यह विवरण कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 129(2) के तहत लेखापरीक्षण नियम 2015 (आईएनडी आई) ने इसे रीयल एस्टेट व्यवसाय के रूप में सिर्फ कंपनी परिचालन करती है, इसलिए अन्य को अनुभाग सम्पत्तियां, अनुभाग देयताएं, अनुभाग गया है।

तारीख : 14 नवंबर, 2018
स्थान : गुरुग्राम

Avonmore Capital & Management Services Limited

CIN: L67190DL1991PLC045857

Regd. Off.: F-33/3, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020

Tel.: 011-26385056, Fax.: 011-43500787

Website: www.avonmorecapital.in, E-mail ID: secretarial@almondz.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year Ended 30 September 2018

Amount in Rs. Lacs

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30 September 2018 Unaudited	30 June 2018 Unaudited	30 September 2017 Unaudited	30 September 2018 Unaudited	30 September 2017 Unaudited	31 March 2018 Audited
Total income from operations	2,071	2,173	3,625	4,244	5,230	10,333
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	303	409	2,290	712	2,445	3,098
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	303	409	2,290	712	2,445	3,098
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	246	358	1,836	604	1,942	2,522
Equity Share Capital	2,492	2,492	2,492	2,492	2,492	2,492
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet)						10,913
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(a) Basic	1.19	1.65	7.60	7.94	7.94	10.25
(b) Diluted	1.19	1.65	7.60	7.94	7.94	10.25
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(a) Basic	1.19	1.65	7.60	7.94	7.94	10.25
(b) Diluted	1.19	1.65	7.60	7.94	7.94	10.25

Key number of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30 September 2018 Unaudited	30 June 2018 Unaudited	30 September 2017 Unaudited	30 September 2018 Unaudited	30 September 2017 Unaudited	31 March 2018 Audited
Net Income from Operations & other income	105	91	2265	196	2279	2711
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	57	64	2243	121	2245	2627
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	34	45	1777	79	1779	2089

Notes:

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results and the notes thereto are available at the website of the company www.avonmorecapital.in and stock exchange website, i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of
Avonmore Capital & Management Services Ltd.
Sd/-

Ashok Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
DIN:- 02590928

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14 November 2018

YORK

REGD. OFFICE: D-6, Div

Website : www.y

Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year Ended 30 September 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars
1	Total Income from Operations
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))
6	Equity Share Capital
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)
8	Earnings Per equity Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)

NOTES:

- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results and the notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.yorkgroup.co.in.
- The Standalone Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the accounting policies specified by ICAI and section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 14.11.2018